
Zug, December 01, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on December 18, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.12.2023 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care DE35BA DE000A3ENQ51 SCHOTT PHARMA Addition

18.12.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care DE35BA DE000A3ENQ51 SCHOTT PHARMA Addition

18.12.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE3DBX SE0000120776 ELOS MEDTECH B Addition

18.12.2023 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 CH5020 AT0000A18XM4 AMS-OSRAM AG Deletion

18.12.2023 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Deletion

18.12.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.12.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 GB203W GB0002074580 GENUS Deletion

18.12.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 CH103X CH0010675863 SWISSQUOTE 'R' Addition

18.12.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 407026 PTBCP0AM0015 BCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUES Addition

18.12.2023 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Addition

18.12.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 NO90BV NO0010844038 ADEVINTA Addition

18.12.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Deletion

18.12.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Deletion

18.12.2023 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.12.2023 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Addition

18.12.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 S60060CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 30-15 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 S60060CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 30-15 GB8065 GB00BG12Y042 ENERGEAN PLC Deletion

18.12.2023 S60060CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 30-15 NO604L NO0010081235 NEL Deletion

18.12.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary NO90BV NO0010844038 ADEVINTA Addition

18.12.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Deletion

18.12.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Deletion

18.12.2023 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.12.2023 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Addition

18.12.2023 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy GB8065 GB00BG12Y042 ENERGEAN PLC Deletion

18.12.2023 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy NO604L NO0010081235 NEL Deletion

18.12.2023 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Addition

18.12.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP40EQ JP3417200007 SEIBU HOLDINGS Addition

18.12.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 689654 JP3574200006 Tokyu Corp. Addition

18.12.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Addition

18.12.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy AU80P1 AU0000016875 VIVA ENERGY GROUP Addition

18.12.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 681042 HK0083000502 Sino Land Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary B037JC FR0010112524 NEXITY Addition

18.12.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB60NK GB00BD0NVK62 HOLLYWOOD BOWL GROUP Addition

18.12.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE3DCY SE0020848356 RUSTA Addition

18.12.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 34521 GB0003452173 FIRSTGROUP Deletion

18.12.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Deletion

18.12.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate B037JC FR0010112524 NEXITY Deletion

18.12.2023 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Addition

18.12.2023 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples 754033 PLDUDA000016 GOBARTO Addition

18.12.2023 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 25881 IE00BWT6H894 FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.12.2023 SXERP EURO STOXX Industry Energy 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 407026 PTBCP0AM0015 BCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUES Addition

18.12.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials CH103X CH0010675863 SWISSQUOTE 'R' Addition

18.12.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 407026 PTBCP0AM0015 BCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUES Addition

18.12.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 695498 AU000000AWC3 Alumina Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU189M AU000000LTR4 LIONTOWN RESOURCES Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition
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18.12.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials HK3BZE KYG4990A1040 J&T GLOBAL EXPRESS Addition

18.12.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP40EQ JP3417200007 SEIBU HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 689654 JP3574200006 Tokyu Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 689721 JP3592200004 Toshiba Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

18.12.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 639808 JP3276400003 Gunma Bank Ltd. Addition

18.12.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 607572 JP3796150005 Hirogin Holdings Addition

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 635700 JP3816600005 FUJI SOFT Addition

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Addition

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Addition

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 677478 JP3329600005 SANKEN ELECTRIC Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXREP EURO STOXX Industry Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Addition

18.12.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary B037JC FR0010112524 NEXITY Addition

18.12.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 25881 IE00BWT6H894 FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.12.2023 SXTENGP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Energy 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate B037JC FR0010112524 NEXITY Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 695498 AU000000AWC3 Alumina Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU189M AU000000LTR4 LIONTOWN RESOURCES Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials FMC US3024913036 FMC Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials HK3BZE KYG4990A1040 J&T GLOBAL EXPRESS Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials LECO US5339001068 LINCOLN ELECTRIC HDG. Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP40EQ JP3417200007 SEIBU HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 689654 JP3574200006 Tokyu Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 689721 JP3592200004 Toshiba Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US046W US0900431000 BILL HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care GB203W GB0002074580 GENUS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications US93B9 US77543R1023 ROKU Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials CH103X CH0010675863 SWISSQUOTE 'R' Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 639808 JP3276400003 Gunma Bank Ltd. Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 607572 JP3796150005 Hirogin Holdings Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 407026 PTBCP0AM0015 BCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUES Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 635700 JP3816600005 FUJI SOFT Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US9MR8 US2681501092 DYNATRACE Addition

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CH5020 AT0000A18XM4 AMS-OSRAM AG Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 677478 JP3329600005 SANKEN ELECTRIC Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP40EQ JP3417200007 SEIBU HOLDINGS Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 689654 JP3574200006 Tokyu Corp. Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary NO90BV NO0010844038 ADEVINTA Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary ROL US7757111049 ROLLINS Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US61KD US98850P1093 Yum China Holdings Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.12.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 56540 GB0031274896 MARKS & SPENCER GRP Addition

18.12.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy AU80P1 AU0000016875 VIVA ENERGY GROUP Addition
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18.12.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Addition

18.12.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy GB8065 GB00BG12Y042 ENERGEAN PLC Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy NO604L NO0010081235 NEL Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy US9I9M US83417M1045 SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

18.12.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Addition

18.12.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Addition

18.12.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 681042 HK0083000502 Sino Land Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Deletion

18.12.2023 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials SE00BH SE0014808838 NORDIC PAPER HOLDING Addition

18.12.2023 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials 492644 FR0013506730 VALLOUREC Deletion

18.12.2023 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials DE34MK DE000A2NB650 MUTARES Addition

18.12.2023 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials IT359S IT0005312027 EQUITA GROUP Addition

18.12.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials CH401Y CH0231351104 THURGAUER KANTONALBANK Addition

18.12.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials DE34MK DE000A2NB650 MUTARES Addition

18.12.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials IT359S IT0005312027 EQUITA GROUP Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT35AT IT0005527616 EUROGROUP LAMINATIONS Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30FS EE3100063686 ATLANTIS Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 34521 GB0003452173 FIRSTGROUP Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT35AT IT0005527616 EUROGROUP LAMINATIONS Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30GT PLELEKT00016 ELEKTROTIM Addition

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion

18.12.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30ER PLWRWCK00013 SECOGROUP Deletion
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